# Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim Compensation Scheme Period = 1st Quarter (1-1-2021 to 31-3-2021) (District including Sub Division)

### Format A

S1	Name of	Name and	Whether	Whether Cor	npensation	Compensa	tion paid	Whether	Whether interim or	Compensation	In brief, please	Whether demand
No.	Court with	address of the	Chargesheet/	Quant	ified			compensation	Final compensation	amount	specify the	for fund made
	Full	victims with	Final Form	Specify Interim	Specify Final	Specify Interim	Specify Final	paid by	paid in terms of the	quantified but	Rehabilitation	through DC,
	Designation	details of Case	submitted (please	Compensation	Compensation	Compensation	Compensation	accused/	order of the	yet to be paid	Measure	Please specify the
		No. GR Case	specify the	quantified, with	quantified,	paid, with date	paid, with	appellant/	Hon'ble High		taken/ordered	letter No.
		No./ST Case	sections, date of	date	With date		date	convict or	Court or other		under ten	
		No/PS Case	filing of					State of	Court's order		schemes of	
		No./Comp Case	chargesheet and					Jharkhand	(Please specify the		NALSA (specify	
		No.	date of taking						case no. as well as		name of the	
		(N.B:	cognizance).						the amount		scheme under	
		Name/Identity							quantified or paid.		which benefit	
		of Rape Victim									extended/number	
		and Victim									of beneficiaries	
		under POCSO									scheme wise)	
		Act and Juvenile										
		not to be										
-	TT 11.1	revealed	202 IDC		2.50.000/				C 4 1/DD)	MEG		170/DI GA /0001
1	Hon'ble	1)Ritesh	302 IPC		3,50,000/-				Cr. Appeal (DB)	YES		170/DLSA/2021
	High Court	Kacchap, aged							No 1179/2016			
	of	about 23 years			23/02/2021							09/03/2021
	Jharkhand,	2)Nitesh							3,50,000/-			
	Ranchi	Kacchap, aged										
		about 16 years										
		3)Himanshu										
		Kacchap, aged										
		about 11 years										
		4)Manvi										
		Kacchap, aged										
		about 06 years										
		All children of										
		deceased										
		Chandra										
		Kacchap &										
		convict										
		Gowardhan										
		Kacchap										
		Vill- Pulhatu,										
		Bari Bazar										

		P.S Sadar						
2	Sri Rama Kant Mishra Addl. Sessions Judge- I- cum- Spl. Judge under POCSo Act	1)Jema Mai Hembrom @ Jemti Hembrom, aged about 15 years D/o- Sikur Hembrom Vill- Pasuhatu, Bara Guntia, Sharda P.S Muffasil	U/s- 376(2)(n)/ 376(3) IPC & Sec. 4/6 of POCSO Act	 5,00,000/- 23/02/2021	 	 Spl. (POCSO)- 10/2019 Muffasil P.S. Case No 33/2019 5,00,000/-	YES	 170/DLSA/2021 09/03/2021
3	Sri Rama Kant Mishra Addl. Sessions Judge- I- cum- Spl. Judge under POCSo Act	1)Jogna Khandait, aged about 17 years D/o- Kusnu Khandait Vill- Chemlasai P.S Kumardungi	U/s- 366A/ 376(2)(n)/ 376(3) IPC & Sec. 4/6 of POCSO Act	 5,00,000/- 23/02/2021	 	 Spl. (POCSO)- 42/2018 Majhgaon P.S. Case No 31/2018 5,00,000/-	YES	 170/DLSA/2021 09/03/2021
4	Sri Rama Kant Mishra Addl. Sessions Judge- I- cum- Spl. Judge under POCSo Act	1)Jobna Mundri, aged about 12 years D/o- Shankar Mundri R/o- Vill- Pareiya, Mahulpani P.S Chakradharpur	U/s- 366AB IPC & Sec. 6 of POCSO Act	 6,00,000/- 23/02/2021	 	 Spl. (POCSO)- 30/2019 Chakradharpur P.S. Case No 114/2019 6,00,000/-	YES	 170/DLSA/2021 09/03/2021
5	Sri Dinesh Rai Addl. Sessions Judge- II	1)Made Purty, aged about 41 years W/o- deceased Malaka Purty 2)Jhingi Purty, aged about 17 years 3)Madui Purty, aged about 16 years 4)Pachay	U/s- 302/34 IPC	 4,00,000/- 23/02/2021	 	 ST- 163/2017 GR- 272/2016 Goilkera P.S Case No 28/2016 4,00,000/-	YES	 170/DLSA/2021 09/03/2021

		Purty, aged about 13 years 5)Patar Purty, aged about 10 years 6)Site Purty, aged about 06 years 7)Bagun Purty, aged about 03 years All Children of deceased Malaka Purty R/o- Vill- Kasijora P.S Goilkera							
6	Sri Rama Kant Mishra Addl. Sessions Judge- I	1)Nilmoni Devi, aged about 34 years 2)Bharat Pan, aged about 39 years Parents of deceased Menka Kumari. R/o- Vill- Jhinkpani, Tola- Kumhartoli P.S Jhinkpani	U/s- 302, 201, 376(D)/34 IPC		3,00,000/- 23/02/2021	 	 ST- 112/2020 GR- 445/2020 Jhinkpani P.S. Case No 08/20 3,00,000/-	YES	 170/DLSA/2021 09/03/2021
7	Sri Shyam Nandan Tiwari Addl. Sessions Judge- III- cum Spl. Judge under POCSO Act	1)Mukta Kerai, aged about 15 years D/o- Rameshwar Das Vill- Kumirta P.S Kumardungi	U/s- 376, 323 IPC & Sec. 4/6 of POCSO Act	1,00,000/- 23/02/2021		 	 Spl. (POCSO)- 37/2020 Kumardungi P.S. Case No 20/2020 1,00,000/-	YES	 170/DLSA/2021 09/03/2021

8	Sri Milan Kumar Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Porahat	1)Fulo Samad, aged about 39 years W/o- deceased Habil Samad 2)Anita Samad, aged about 17 years 3)Sushila Bhuyian, aged about 15 years 4)Ilisabha Samad, aged about 14 years 5)Arsaleyani Samad, aged about 09 years 6)Jyotish Samad, aged about 06 years 7)Emlina Samad, aged about 01 year All children of deceased Habil Samad R/o- Vill-	U/s- 302/34 IPC	50,000/- 23/02/2021	 		Gudri P.S. Case No 14/2019 50,000/-	YES	170/DLSA/2021 09/03/2021
9	Sri Milan Kumar Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Porahat	R/o- Vill- Simko, Tola- Bandatola P.S Gudri  1)Lalmati Kui, aged about years 2)Rempa Barla, aged about years Parents of deceased Hiramuni Purty R/o- Vill- Borda, Tola- Purtysai P.S Chakradharpur	U/s- 498A, 307 IPC	50,000/- 23/02/2021	 	 	Chakradharpur P.S. Case No 16/2021 50,000/-	YES	 170/DLSA/2021 09/03/2021

10	Sri Shyam	1)Anjani	U/s-		3,50,000/-	 		ST- 34/2013 (S-	YES		170/DLSA/2021
	Nandan Tiwari	Munduiya, aged about 46	364,307,302/34 IPC & Sec. 27		23/02/2021			2) GR- 395/2012			09/03/2021
	21111	years	r/w 34 of Arms		26/02/2021			Manjhari			0370072021
	Addl.	2)Bahmati	Act					(Tantnagar) P.S			
	Sessions Judge- III	Munduiya, aged about 45						Case No 22/2012			
	Judge- III	years						22/2012			
		Both W/o-						3,50,000/-			
		deceased Birendra									
		Munduiya									
		3)Savitri									
		Munduiya,									
		aged about 28 years									
		4)Suman									
		Munduiya,									
		aged about 20									
		years 5)Anup									
		Kumar									
		Munduiya,									
		aged about 19 years									
		6)Sonia									
		Munduiya,									
		aged about 16 years									
		All Children									
		of deceased									
		Birendra									
		Munduiya R/o- Vill-									
		Hatnabera									
		P.S									
11	Sri Rama	Jhinkpani 1)Lily Purty,	U/s- 363,	1,00,000/-		 		Spl. (POCSO)-	YES		170/DLSA/2021
11	Kant Mishra	aged about 12	366A, 376 IPC	1,00,000/-		 	- <b></b>	27/2020	1123	<del>_</del>	
		years	& Sec. 4/8 of	23/02/2021				Jagannathpur			09/03/2021
	Addl. Sessions	D/o- Somay Purty	POCSO Act					P.S. Case No 43/2010			
	Judge- I-	Vill-						45/2010			
	cum- Spl.	Saraswatipur,						1,00,000/-			
	Judge under	Tola- Adivasi									

POCSo Act	Tola	I		1				l
	P.S							İ
	Jagannathpur							İ

### Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim Compensation under Jharkhand Victim Welfare Fund Rules 2014

Period = 1st Quarter (1-1-2021 to 31-3-2021)

### Format B

Name of	Date of Conviction	Whether payment	Details of victim	Whether payment was made to victim
Court with		made to victim under	wise payment	under the order of Hon'ble High
Full		Victim Welfare Fund		Court/Trial Court/Appellate Court/ or
Designation		Rules 2014 or not		payment was made when case was
				pending before the High Court (Please
				specify the Case No, Name of the
				Court, Date of order for payment of
				compensation)
	Court with Full	Court with Full	Court with made to victim under Full Victim Welfare Fund	Court with Full made to victim under Victim Welfare Fund wise payment

No Matter.

,

## Data as to Rehabilitation under Rehabilitation of Victim under SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act 1989 Period = 1st Quarter (1-1-2021 to 31-3-2021)

### Format C

S1	Name of	Name and	Whether	Whether Co	mpensation	Compensa	ation paid	Whether compensation	Whether interim or Final	Compensation	In brief, please	Whether Sec
No.	Court with	address of the	Chargesheet/	Quan	tified			paid by	compensation paid in	amount	specify the	15A of the
	Full	victims with	Final Form	Specify	Specify Final	Specify	Specify Final	accused/appellant/convict	terms of the order of the	quantified but	Rehabilitation	Act complied.
	Designation	details of Case	submitted	Interim	Compensation	Interim	Compensation	or State of Jharkhand	Hon'ble High Court or	yet to be paid	Measure	Please specify
		No. GR Case	(please	Compensation	quantified	Compensation	paid		other Court's order		taken/ordered	the
		No./ST Case	specify the	quantified		paid	_		(Please specify the case			victim/witness
		No/PS Case	sections)			_			no. as well as the			protection
		No./Comp Case							amount quantified or			measure
		No.							paid.			
		(N.B:										
		Name/Identity										
		of Rape Victim										
		and Victim										
		under POCSO										
		Act and Juvenile										
		not to be										
		revealed										

<sup>\*</sup> No Matter.

### Data as to Rehabilitation under

### Rehabilitation of Victim under Central scheme for assistance to Civilians Victim/Family of Victims of terrorist/communal and naxal violence Period = 1st Quarter (1-1-2021 to 31-3-2021)

### Format D

SI No.	Name of Court with Full Designation	Name and address of the victims with details of Case No. GR Case No./ST Case No./Comp Case No. (N.B: Name/Identity of Rape Victim and Victim under POCSO Act and Juvenile not to be revealed	Whether Chargesheet/ Final Form submitted (please specify the sections)	Details of Reb	abilitation Measure	Details of Compensation		
				Compensation Amount paid	Govt Job Provided	Compensation amount yet to be paid	Job yet to be provided	

\* No Matter.

**Sd/-**Secretary

DLSA, Chaibasa